
General Course Schedule for the 2023-2024 Academic Year 
Class of 2025: Year 3 

Long Island – Old Westbury Campus 

Courses and Seminars 
(other than Clinical Clerkships) 

Course/Seminar Name Start Date End Date 

Introduction to Clinical Medicine Course July 5, 2023                     July 25, 2023 

Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS) Seminar July 2023  July 2023 

Third Year Osteopathic Principles and Practice Course July 31, 2023 May 5, 2024 

Core Clinical Competencies III Seminar July 5, 2023 May 10, 2024 

Clinical Clerkships 

4-WEEK Clinical Clerkships
Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, 

Emergency Medicine OR Ambulatory 

8-WEEK Clinical Clerkships
Medicine and Surgery

Slot # Start Date End Date Slot # Start Date End Date 

1 Mon 07/31/23 Sun 08/27/23 
1-2 Mon 07/31/23 Sun 09/24/23 

2 Mon 08/28/23 Sun 09/24 /23 

3 Mon 09/25/23 Sun 10/22/23 
3-4 Mon 9/25/23 Sun 11/19/23 

4 Mon 10/23/23 Sun 11/19/23 

5 Mon 11/20/23 Sun12/17/23 
5-6 Mon 11/20/23 Sun 01/14/24 

6 Mon 12/18/23 Sun 01/14/24 

7 Mon 01/15/24 Sun 02/11/24 
7-8 Mon 01/15/ 24 Sun 03/10/24 

8 Mon 02/12/24 Sun 03/10/24 

9 Mon 03/11/24 Sun 04/07/24 
9-10 Mon 03/11/ 24 Sun 05/05/24 

10 Mon 04/08/24 Sun 05/05/24 

Note: Students will complete a 4-week Academic Pause in one of the Slots 1-10. 

NBOME Clinical COMAT Examinations 

Slot # Date NBOME Clinical COMAT Examination Disciplines 

1 Fri 08/25/23 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM 

2, 1-2 Fri 09/22/23 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM, Medicine, Surgery 

3 Fri 10/20/23 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM 

4, 3-4 Fri 11/17/23 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, Medicine, Surgery 

5 Fri 12/15/23 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM 

6, 5-6 Fri 01/12/24 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM, Medicine, Surgery 

7 Fri 02/09/24 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM 

8, 7-8 Fri 03/08/24 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM, Medicine, Surgery 

9 Fri 04/05/24 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM 

10, 9-10 Fri 05/03/24 Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM, Medicine, Surgery 

N/A Fri 05/10/24 OMM 

1-10
Fri. 05/24/24 

Make-Up Exams/Re-Exams*: Family Medicine, Obstetrics/Gynecology, Pediatrics, Psychiatry, EM, Medicine, 
Surgery 

P 

*COMAT Make-Up Examinations/Re-Examinations also will be administered during assigned academic pause.

Please Note: While we strive to maintain the scheduling information provided to students, unforeseen circumstances may result in schedule changes. 


